
RESOLUTION 
:f~ j 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPEI~VI~ORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEl~ADA 

~2.ESOLUTION ADJUSTING COMMITMENTS AND ASSIGNl~F1~J'I'S 
I+UR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2081 

WI~EREAS; in accordance with Section 29085 of the Govermnent Code, the Nevada 
County Bard of Supervisors desires to commit or assign a portion of fund balances fc~r special 
purpa~es; and 

WI~EREAS, the fund balances represent the fund balance policy and the Boaxd of 
Supervisors' desire to ensure the provision of a sustainable level of core services to the public, 
and assignment of reserves for one-time uses, for emergencies, economic uncertainties, or 
planned strategic expenditures; and 

WHE~AS, releases and adjustments have been made during Fiscal Year 2020-21 to 
adjust fund balances; and 

WHF,~~;AS, certain fund balance restrictions are estimated to be $371,492 for Public 
Safety, $2,058 fc~r Public Assistance, $600,000 for Public Safety Facilities, and $1,65%,527 for 
General Gc~v~-rnment~ 

NC~W, TI~F,REFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County I~oard of 
Supervisors directs the Auditor Controller to increase the Economic Development Infrastructure 
Assignment by $319,625, the Facilities Planning Assignment by $634,911, the ~'ension 
Cont:ributior~s Assignment by $2,000,000, end decrease the Unassigned-for Economic 
Uncertainties balance by $2,954,536. 

BE IT FLIRTHF,R RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors desires the 
following commitments and assignments of the General Fund Fund Balances at June 30, 2021. 

Commitments: 
(Je~eral Purposes 7,580,000 

Assignments: 
State Realignment 325,000 
COP Payments 100,000 
Accumulated Leave Payments 1,650,000 
Inforrria~ion Systems Infrastructure 589,657 
Facilities Planning 5,303,442 
PARS Pension Contribution 4,587,000 
Civil Litigation 120,000 
General Plan Update Costs 750,0.00 
~conomi.c Development Infrastructure 1,899,414 
LJse in 202,122 Budget 1,860,893 



BE IT FURTHFl2 RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors desires all 
fund balances not otherwise c~inmitted or assigned by resolution or generally accepted 
accounting principles, estimated to be $4,967,340 to be Unassigned -for Economic Uncertainties. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a special meeting of 

said Board, held on the 15th day of June, 2021, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 
K. Hoek and -Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Dan Miller, Chair 

6/15/2021 cc: CEO* 
AC* 
Dept Heads* 


